#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harald Disch	03/09/2011
Klaus Padtberg	03/09/2011
Frank Zoller	03/10/2011
Hobart GmbH	03/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13984920	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding, Esq.
Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006593-02390US/AMI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding	
Signature:	/Michael J. Nieberding/	

502454484 REEL: 030989 FRAME: 0223

OP \$40.00 13984920

Date:	08/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=60382_Assignment_PREMARK_FE source=60382_Assignment_PREMARK_FE source=60382_Assignment_PREMARK_FE	G_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030989 FRAME: 0224

#### ASSIGNMENT

## THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

1) Mr. Harald DISCH Reichenbach 9 D-79215 Elzach Germany	2) Dr. Klaus PADTBERG Arolser Landstrasse 34 D-34497 Korbach Germany
3) Mr. Frank ZOLLER Zum großen Deich 36b D-77656 Offenburg-Elgersweier Germany	4)

(hereinafter referred to as inventor(s)), and

Hobart GmbH having a place of business at Robert-Bosch-Str. 17, D-77656 Offenburg, Germany ("Hobart")

individually and collectively as Assignor(s), and

PREMARK FEG L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA ("Premark")

as Assignee.

WHEREAS, inventor(s) is (are) employed in a technical capacity by Hobart;

WHEREAS, Hobart is a division, subsidiary, business unit or other entity of ITW;

WHEREAS, inventor(s) has (have) made one or more inventions (as identified below) (hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that ITW shall absolutely hold any and all rights (including, but not limited to, Application rights, Patent Rights, Utility Patent rights, Plant Patent rights, Design Patent rights, Priority rights) in the Invention in accordance with the assignment made herein.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for valuable and sufficient consideration from ITW to Assignor(s), receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally sufficient, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to the Invention entitled "Fördervorrichtung zum Zuführen von Spülgut an eine Transportspülmaschine
Conveyor device for conveying wash ware to a conveyor warewasher" for which I/we have executed, a PCT Pater
Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of
United States Provisional Application No(s) filed on; or which is the subject of a German Pater
Application or a PCT Patent Application having German Patent Application No. 10 2011 004 853.7 or PCT Pater
Application No and was filed on February 28, 2011;

Page 1 of 3

. ,	and to an Invention entitle on;	ed "" for which I/we previously	filed United States Provisional Applica	tion.
Application country the reissue app granted the which said	n(s), and/or German Patent roughout the world claimi lications, and legal equival reon or issued therefrom, in patent or patents may be g	Application, and in and to all other pating priority therefrom, as well as any lents thereof, based upon said forgoing including reissues or the like thereof, it manted or issued, (if necessary for record	nt Application, United States Provisi- tent applications now or hereafter filed in divisional, continuation, reexamination Invention, and in and to any patent or pat f any, to the full end of the term or terms relation purposes with any national or for for patent(s) being specifically identified	any and ents for eign
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date	
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date	

(4) in and to any and all priority rights, and any other application and patent rights in all of the above mentioned patent applications and patents.

; and

I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the Application No(s), and filing date(s) of the subject patent application(s) in the spaces provided above once received.

For the avoidance of any doubt, and without restricting the generality of this Assignment, it is confirmed by the Assignor(s) that the Assignee had the right to file the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or German Patent Application, and shall have the right to file additional applications for protection of whatever form and in whichever countries it may choose to do so.

I/we agree that the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or German Patent Application, and any patent applications of any countries which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said Invention, shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or German Patent Application based upon said Invention.

I/we further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers, make all rightful oaths and perform all acts that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and oaths, and performance of all applicable acts, shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are freely assignable or otherwise transferable by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

I/we hereby confirm my/our assignment absolutely to Assignee of any and all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, had this assignment not been made.

Page 2 of 3

consideration is required to effect an a dollar) or such other sufficient amount Assignor(s) acknowledge on signature	t as agreed to by the	agrees to pay each of the Assignors the se parties, the receipt, adequacy and suffice	sum of \$1 (one U.S. ciency of which the		
1)× 1/15-	×9/3/11	2)× (ach)	×3/3///		
Name: Mr. Haral DISCH	Date	Name: <u>Dr. Klaus PADTBERG</u>	Date		
31x Fral Zoll	× 10/3/11	4)	<del></del>		
Name: Mr. Frank ZOLLER	Date	Name:	Date		
hereby declare that I was personally properson(s) named in this Assignment at	DECLARATION OF WITNESS  I, World Ruttness whose post office address is Fun Beng 5, D-77767 Appenweier hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named inventor(s), personally known to me to be the person(s) named in this Assignment duly signand execute the same:				
(Signature of Witness)	(Da	10.03, 2011			
For and on behalf of		COMPANY SEAL			
Hobart GmbH  A  B  A  B  A  B  A  B  A  B  A  B  A  B  A  B  A  B  B		HOBART GmbH Postfach 16 20 · 77606 Offenb	ourg		
Name: Varl Buttne Title: VPatent Coord	inator	Tel. 07 81 / 600-0 Abt. PD			
Date: <u>× 10.03</u> , <u>2011</u>	<del></del>				
For and on behalf of		COMPANY SEAL			
PREMARK FEG L.L.C.					
Name: Phillip J. Mc	Sovern_				
Title: Vice Preside	nT				
Date: April 21, 20	//				

Page 3 of 3